LM2936Q
November 30, 2010
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LM2936Q ultra-low quiescent current regulator features
low dropout voltage and low current in the standby mode. With
less than 15 μA quiescent current at a 100 μA load, the
LM2936Q is ideally suited for automotive and other battery

LM2936QM and LM2936QMX
See NS Package Number M08A
Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
High
Voltage
Shutdown
Pin
Order Package Type
Package
Drawing
Transport
Media
Feature
3.30V
- - LM2936QM-3.3 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail AEC-Q100 Grade 1
Qualified.
Automotive Grade
Production Flow. *
- - LM2936QMX-3.3 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
5.00V
-  LM2936QM-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Rail
- - LM2936QMX-5.0 8-Lead SOIC M08A Tape/Reel
* Automotive grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced
manufacturing and support processes for teh automotive
market, including defect detection methodologies. Reli-
ability qualification is compliant with the requirements
and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 stan-
dard. Automotive grade products are identified with the
letter Q. For more information go to http://
www.national.com 2
L
M
2
9
3
6
Q
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Input Voltage (Survival) +60V, −50V
ESD Susceptibility (Note 2) 2000V
Power Dissipation (Note 3) Internally limited
Junction Temperature (TJmax) 150°C
Storage Temperature Range −65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 10 sec.) 260°C
Operating Ratings
Operating Temperature Range −40°C to +125°C
Maximum Operating Input Voltage -
LM2936Q +40V
SO-8 (M08A) θJA
140°C/W
SO-8 (M08A) θJC
45°C/W